## WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM

I hereby assume all risks associated with the use of **GS-441524** provided by **Crazy Cat Lady LLC or World Paws LLC**, including any risks that may arise from negligence on the part of the persons or entities being released, from ineffective products, prepared, owned, maintained, administrated, or controlled by them, or because of their possible liability without fault.

I certify that I have read and understand the study performed and documented in the Journal of Feline Medicine and Surgery<sup>1</sup> and that side effects may occur when the product is used as described in this publication including, but not limited to, pain at the injection site, rashes, skin irritations, open sores/wounds, allergic reaction, and even death.

I understand that:

- cats and other species diagnosed with Feline infectious peritonitis (FIP) or FIP-like disease have a nearly 100% mortality rate.
- -GS-441524 has been formulated according to the literature procedure with USP grade ingredients and that efforts have been made to prevent contamination with bacteria. However, relevant testing to confirm material quality and sterility have not been performed.
- GS-441524 has been tested to ensure conformance with critical quality attributes but test methods have not been reviewed, vetted, or scrutinized by any regulatory agency.
- GS-441524 is not approved by the FDA and is not formulated in a GMP facility, therefore it must be used only for compassionate use or research purposes and there are risks associated to the use of unregulated and not GMP certified products.

I acknowledge that my cat would otherwise die of FIP if not treated with GS-441524 provided by Crazy Cat Lady LLC.

I acknowledge that Crazy Cat Lady LLC and World Paws LLC, its employees, and representatives are NOT qualified medical practitioners and are NOT responsible for the errors, omissions, acts, or failures to act of any party or entity conducting a specific activity on their behalf.

I acknowledge that this Accident Waiver and Release of Liability Form will be used by Crazy Cat Lady LLC, World Paws LLC and employees and that it will govern my actions when using this product.

In consideration of my intention to use GS-441524 provided by Crazy Cat Lady LLC and World Paws LLC, as described in the literature, I hereby take action for myself, my executors and assigns as follows:

- a) I waive, release, and discharge from all liability, including but not limited to, liability arising from the negligence, administration or fault of the entities or persons released, for the death, disability, injury, or actions of any kind that may occur upon the use and / or administration of this product.
- b) Indemnify, hold harmless, and promise not to sue Crazy Cat Lady LLC or World Paws LLC and the entities or persons mentioned in this paragraph from all liabilities or claims made as a result of the use of GS-441524, whether caused by the negligence of release or otherwise.

I certify that I have read this document and understand its content. I am aware that this is a release of liability and that my signature constitutes a binding contract.

Parents Name	 Patients Name	
(Please print legibly)	ratients maine	Age
Parents Signature	Date	
1 Pederson N.C. J Feline Med	Surg 2019 Apr:21(4):271-281	